S-19212B/DxxH Series
FOR AUTOMOTIVE 105°C OPERATION HIGH-WITHSTAND VOLTAGE LOW DROPOUT
CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© SII Semiconductor Corporation, 2015-2017 Rev.3.2_00
 1
The S-19212B/DxxH Series, developed by using high-withstand voltage CMOS process technology, is a positive voltage
regulator with a high-withstand voltage, low current consumption and high-accuracy output voltage, and has a built-in

3.  Packages
Table 2  Package Drawing Codes
Package Name Dimension Tape Reel Land
TO-252-5S(A) VA005-A-P-SD VA005-A-C-SD VA005-A-R-SD VA005-A-L-SD
HSOP-8A FH008-A-P-SD FH008-A-C-SD FH008-A-R-SD FH008-A-L-SD
HSOP-6 FH006-A-P-SD FH006-A-C-SD FH006-A-R-S1 −
SOT-89-5 UP005-A-P-SD UP005-A-C-SD UP005-A-R-SD −
HTMSOP-8 FP008-A-P-SD FP008-A-C-SD FP008-A-R-SD FP008-A-L-SD
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD −
4.  Product name list
4. 1  S-19212B/DxxH Series B type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
ON / OFF pin input voltage "H" (VSH) = 1.5 V min., ON / OFF pin input voltage "L" (VSL) = 0.25 V max.
Table 3
Output Voltage TO-252-5S(A) HSOP-8A HSOP-6 SOT-89-5 HTMSOP-8 SOT-23-5
3.0 V ± 2.0% S-19212B30H-V5T2U S-19212B30H-E8T1U S-19212B30H-E6T1U S-19212B30H-U5T1U S-19212B30H-S8T1U S-19212B30H-M5T1U
3.3 V ± 2.0% S-19212B33H-V5T2U S-19212B33H-E8T1U S-19212B33H-E6T1U S-19212B33H-U5T1U S-19212B33H-S8T1U S-19212B33H-M5T1U
5.0 V ± 2.0% S-19212B50H-V5T2U S-19212B50H-E8T1U S-19212B50H-E6T1U S-19212B50H-U5T1U S-19212B50H-S8T1U S-19212B50H-M5T1U
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above output voltage.
4. 2  S-19212B/DxxH Series D type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
ON / OFF pin input voltage "H" (VSH) = 2.0 V min., ON / OFF pin input voltage "L" (VSL) = 0.8 V max.
Table 4
Output Voltage TO-252-5S(A) HSOP-8A HSOP-6 SOT-89-5 HTMSOP-8 SOT-23-5
3.0 V ± 2.0% S-19212D30H-V5T2U S-19212D30H-E8T1U S-19212D30H-E6T1U S-19212D30H-U5T1U S-19212D30H-S8T1U S-19212D30H-M5T1U
3.3 V ± 2.0% S-19212D33H-V5T2U S-19212D33H-E8T1U S-19212D33H-E6T1U S-19212D33H-U5T1U S-19212D33H-S8T1U S-19212D33H-M5T1U
5.0 V ± 2.0% S-19212D50H-V5T2U S-19212D50H-E8T1U S-19212D50H-E6T1U S-19212D50H-U5T1U S-19212D50H-S8T1U S-19212D50H-M5T1U
7.0 V ± 2.0% − − S-19212D70H-E6T1U − − −
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above output voltage.
FOR AUTOMOTIVE 105°C OPERATION HIGH-WITHSTAND VOLTAGE LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.3.2_00 S-19212B/DxxH Series
 5